thereof, substitute bills, and/or amendments related to the bill. S. 865 is the legislation passed

by the South Carolina General Assembly that implemented South Carolina’s seven

congressional districts.

16. “SOUTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY” means all one hundred twenty-four (124)

members of the South Carolina House of Representatives and all forty-six (46) members of

the South Carolina Senate. “SOUTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY” includes

committees, committee chairs, staff, advisors, employees, representatives, officers,

consultants, contractors, or any person or entity acting or purporting to act on the South

[...]

thereof, substitute bills, and/or amendments related to the bill. S. 865 is the legislation passed

by the South Carolina General Assembly that implemented South Carolina’s seven

congressional districts.

16. “SOUTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY” means all one hundred twenty-four (124)

members of the South Carolina House of Representatives and all forty-six (46) members of

the South Carolina Senate. “SOUTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY” includes

committees, committee chairs, staff, advisors, employees, representatives, officers,

consultants, contractors, or any person or entity acting or purporting to act on the South